# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900453914

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Print Media LLC		12/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
YP Holdings LLC		12/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dex Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	2200 West Airfield Drive	
City:	Grapevine	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75261	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87296976	ALL THINGS LOCAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tmdocketing@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Kees

Address Line 1: 271 17th Street NW, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Emily S. WhittakerSIGNATURE:/Emily S. Whittaker/DATE SIGNED:08/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Print Media - YP Holdings Assignment - Merger#page1.tif source=Print Media - YP Holdings Assignment - Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0759

900462268

source=Print Media - YP Holdings Assignment - Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0760

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PRINT MEDIA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"YP HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DEX MEDIA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DEX

MEDIA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:34

O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203851663

Date: 12-28-17

571219 8100M SR# 20177819366

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0761

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:28 PM 12:782017
FILED 12:34 PM 12:782017
SR 20177819266 - File Number 571219

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Dex Media, Inc. and the name of the limited liability companies being merged into this surviving corporation are YP Holdings LLC and Print Media LLC.
- 2. The Agreement and Plans of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Dex Media, Inc.
- 4. The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. EST on December 31, 2017.
- 5. The Agreement and Plans of Merger is on file at 2200 West Airfield Drive, Grapevine, TX 75261, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plans of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the surviving corporation or any member of any domestic limited liability company.
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0762

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer, as of the 28th day of December, 2017.

Dex Media, Inc.

Name: Raymond R. Ferrell

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary